PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3009496

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARGILL, INCORPORATED	05/14/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARGILL A.M. HOLDCO LLC
Street Address:	15407 MCGINTY ROAD WEST
City:	WAYZATA
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55391

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12415277

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)607-3600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 607-3500

Email: aimee.miller@faegreBD.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN D. LEFORT

Address Line 1: 1700 LINCOLN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	505138.22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN D. LEFORT
SIGNATURE:	/Brian D. Lefort/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Cargill Inc. to Cargill AM Holdco#page1.tif source=Cargill Inc. to Cargill AM Holdco#page2.tif source=Cargill Inc. to Cargill AM Holdco#page3.tif source=Cargill Inc. to Cargill AM Holdco#page4.tif source=Cargill Inc. to Cargill AM Holdco#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033671 FRAME: 0582

502962897

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of May 21, 2014 (the "Effective Date"), by and between Cargill, Incorporated, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Cargill A.M. Holdco LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee").

Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Watson Contribution Agreement, dated as of May 21, 2014 (the "Contribution Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to contribute and Assignee has agreed to receive the Patent Rights (as defined below);

Assignor is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the Patent Rights; and

Assignee, at its request and direction, wishes to acquire and Assignor wishes to assign all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patent Rights.

For good and valuable consideration (including the premises and covenants set forth in the Contribution Agreement), the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the United States and foreign patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A and any foreign counterparts or equivalents thereto, existing now or in the future that claim priority to such patents and patent applications on Schedule A including, but not limited to, patents of utility, improvement, or addition, utility model and appearance and industrial design patents and inventors certificates, as well as divisionals, reissues, continuations (in whole or in part), renewals and extensions of any of the foregoing, and any patents that may issue from any of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patent Rights"), including the subject matter of all claims that may be obtained therefrom, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages, or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter related to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present, or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Patent Rights, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other similar government authority to record Assignee as owner of the Patent Rights and issue any and all patents issued thereon to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 033671 FRAME: 0583

- 3. Assignor shall provide Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documentation) as may be reasonably required in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original, and all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Patent Assignment to be duly executed as of the date first above written.

Cargill, Incorporated

	By: K-Sh Portz
	Name: Kim Scott Portroy
	Title: Copperate Vice, President
STATE OF Minnesota)	The state of the s
STATE OF Minnesotz)) SS: COUNTY OF Honnepin)	
Portnoy, known to me to be Corpdrate Vice acknowledged that he/she signed this instru	, personally appeared before me Scott President of Cargill, Incorporated, who ument as a free act on behalf of Cargill,
Incorporated.	embi L. Gry
Notary Public: Junge J. 1777 My commission expires:	
JENNIFER LYNN YOUNG Notery Public State of Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 2016	Cargill A.M. Holdco LL.C
3011day 31, 2010	By: Pru/
	Name: Peter-Howthorne
	Title: Vice President
STATE OF MINNESOTE)	
STATE OF Minnesota)) SS: COUNTY OF Hinrepin)	
On this 15th day of May . 201	4 personally appeared before me Peter

On this 16 day of 17 day of 2014 personally appeared before me Peter Hawthorne, known to me to be Vice President of Cargill A.M. Holdco LLC, who acknowledged that he/she signed this instrument as a free act on behalf of Cargill A.M. Holdco LLC.

Notary Public: AMY F. My commission expires:

JENNIFER LYNN YOUNG!
Notary Public
State of Minnesota
My Commission Expires
January 31, 2016

SCHEDULE A PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Status	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending	Pending
Patent No.							
Issue Date						, control of the cont	
App. No.	2731703	9828109	MX/a/11/001068	13/128138	2010249915	2762424	201080021925.4
Filing Date	17-Nov-2009	17-Nov-2009	17-Nov-2009	06-May-2011	13-May-2010	13-May-2010	13-May-2010
Title	ALEURONE AS A PREBIOTIC FIBER FOR IMPROVED INTESTINAL HEALTH	METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR WHEAT MILLING	METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR WHEAT MILLING	METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR WHEAT MILLING			
Assignee	Cargill, Incorporated	Cargill, Incorporated	Cargill, Incorporated	Cargill, Incorporated	Cargill, incorporated	Cargill, Incorporated	Cargill, Incorporated
Country	Canada	European Patent Office	Mexico	United States	Australia	Canada	China

PATENT REEL: 033671 FRAME: 0586

Country	Assignee	Title	Filing Date	App. No.	Issue Date Patent No. Status	Patent No.	Status
European Patent Office	Cargill, Incorporated	METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR WHEAT MILLING	13-May-2010				Pending
Mexico	Cargill, Incorporated	METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR WHEAT MILLING	13-May-2010	MX/a/2011/012251			Pending
United States	Cargill, Incorporated	METHOD OF AND SYSTEM FOR WHEAT MILLING	07-Dec-2011	13/320881			Pending
United States	Cargill, Incorporated	ASSESSING AND IMPROVING WHEAT GLUTEN QUALITY WITH RHEOMETRIC ANALYSIS	31-Mar-2009	12/415277			Pending
United States	Cargill, Incorporated	METHODS OF INCREASING THE FREE PHENOLIC ACID CONTENT OF GRAIN BASED FOOD PRODUCTS	30-Sept-2013	61/884499			Pending

PATENT REEL: 033671 FRAME: 0587

RECORDED: 09/04/2014